Flow of the provision for impairment losses on the arrears of

insolvent banks on special-purpose loans for the reporting

period is represented as follows:

(UAH thousand) 2021 2020

Provision for impairment losses on

the arrears of insolvent banks on
special-purpose loans at the

beginning of the reporting period

10,711,651 12,482,092

Provision formed 577,678 -

Provision reversal - (223,803)

Write-off at the expense of provisions - (1,546,638)

Provision for impairment losses on
the arrears of insolvent banks on

special-purpose loans at the end of

the reporting period

11,289,329 10,711,651

Analyzing the sensitivity of the arrears of insolvent banks on

the Fund’s creditor claims to the changes in key assumptions

Reasonably possible changes in one of the key assumptions at

the reporting date, provided that other assumptions remain

unchanged, would have an impact on the arrears of insolvent

banks on the Fund’s creditor claims in the amounts below.

(UAH thousand)
December 31,

2021

December 31,

2020

 Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Expected reimbursement of the Fund’s expenses for the liquidation

procedure

Discount rate

(change by 1%)
(302) 303 (775) 778

Conversion rate

(10% change)
13,749 (13,749) 23,705 (23,705)

Provision for losses from default on special-purpose loan granted to

banks

Discount rate

(change by 1%)
0 0 0 0

Conversion rate

(10% change)
0 0 (96,931) 96,931

  Annual report 2021

   139

DEPOSIT

GUARANTEE

FUND

11. OTHER ASSETS

13. FIXED ASSETS

(UAH thousand)
Non-residential

office premises

Computer and

equipment

Vehicles

Furniture

and supplies

Other
fixed

assets
Total

Acquisition cost as at December 31,

2019
 56,798 1,420 2,173 9,718 70,109

Accumulated depreciation as

at December 31, 2019
 (20,786)

(1,230)

(1,935) (6,478) (30,429)

Net book value as at December 31,

2019
 36,012 190 238 3,240 39,680

Receipts 308,860 15,290 - 228 - 324,378

Disposals - - - - (9,718) (9,718)

Accumulated depreciation on
disposed fixed assets

- - - - 9,155 9,155

Depreciation (3,861) (10,075) (17) (124) (2,677) (16,754)

Acquisition cost as at December 31,
2020

308,860 72,088 1,420 2,401 - 384,769

Accumulated depreciation as

at December 31, 2020
(3,861) (30,861) (1,247) (2,059) - (38,028)

Net book value as at December 31,

2020
304,999 41,227 173 342 - 346,741

Receipts - 33,490 - 76 - 33,566

Disposals - (1,346) - (93) - (1,439)

Accumulated depreciation on

disposed fixed assets
- 1,343 - 89 - 1,432

Other changes - (14,894) - - - (14,894)

Accumulated depreciation on fixed

assets where changes occurred
- 6,831 - - - 6,831

Depreciation (7,721) (15,220) (18) (130) - (23,089)

Acquisition cost as at December 31,

2021
308,860 89,338 1,420 2,384 - 402,002

Accumulated depreciation as

at December 31, 2021
(11,582) (37,907) (1,265) (2,100) - (52,854)

Net book value as at December 31,

2021
297,278 51,431 155 284 - 349,148

Initial cost of fully depreciated fixed assets that remain in use is UAH 10,512 thousand (December 31, 2020: UAH 10,527 thousand). In

2019, other fixed assets were presented in the form of the right of use with the initial value of UAH 9,718 thousand (Note 29).

12. OTHER ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE

(UAH thousand)

December 31,

2021

December 31,

2020

Advances paid 11,293 23,214

Accounts receivable from sale of

insolvent banks
2,000 2,000

Other 2,785 4,000

Total other accounts receivable,

gross
16,078 29,214

Less: impairment

loss
(3,870) (4,112)

Total other accounts receivable, net 12,208 25,102